TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the conveying party previously recorded on Reel 001665 Frame 0713. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Conveying party Loyd Ivey conveys by merger TM registration 1,695,882 to Mitek Corporation dba MTX.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Soundcraftsmen, Inc.		01/01/1994	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mitek Corporation dba MTX	
Street Address:	4545 East Baseline Road	
City:	Phoenix	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85042	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1695882	SOUNDCRAFTSMEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4807187598

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 4803906179

Email: keith@jenkinspatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Keith Jenkins
Address Line 1: Keith L. Jenkins

Address Line 4: Maricopa, ARIZONA 85138

Signature:	/Keith L. Jenkins/ TRADEMARK
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Keith Lorin Jenkins
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MI12050

900248938 REEL: 004978 FRAME: 0142

OP \$40,00 1695882

Date:	03/07/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=Affidavit#page1.tif source=Affidavit#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004978 FRAME: 0143

AFFIDAVIT

I, Loyd Ivey, affirm that the following are statements of facts:

1) I was the President, Secretary, Treasurer, and majority stockholder of Soundcraftsmen, Inc.

beginning on December, 12, 1990.

2) Soundcraftsmen, Inc. was the owner of the SOUNDCRAFTSMEN trademark when it was

registered on June 23, 1992 having registration number 1695882.

3) On January 1, 1994, the ownership of the SOUNDCRAFTSMEN trademark devolved to

Mitek Corporation DBA MTX as a result of a merger between Soundcraftsmen, Inc. and

Mitek Corporation,.

4) On January 1, 1994, I executed an assignment of the SOUNDCRAFTSMEN trademark

from Soundcraftsmen, Inc. to Mitek Corporation DBA MTX which mistakenly identified

myself, Loyd Ivey, as the assignor instead of correctly identifying Soundcraftsmen, Inc. as the

assignor.

5) A corrective assignment is required to show that the correct assignor was Soundcraftsmen,

Inc..

5) The assignment to Mitek Corporation DBA MTX was recorded on December 10, 1997.

6) Mitek Corporation DBA MTX is the current owner of trademark registration 1695882.

Further affiant sayeth not.

The within Affidavit executed this Lot day of March, 2013 at 4:07pm.

Loyd Ivey, President, Mitek Corporation

TRADEMARK REEL: 004978 FRAME: 0144 MI12050

STATE OF ARIZONA)

):ss

Bree D. Amaya
NOTARY PUBLIC - ARIZONA
MARICOPA COUNTY
My Commission Expires
April 05, 2014

COUNTY OF MARICOPA)

Personally appeared before me this day, the above-named Loyd Ivey, whose identity is known to me, or was proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the persons whose name is subscribed to this document, who acknowledged before me that he signed the foregoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and that the same is his free act and deed.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, this 6 had a fixed my seal, a fixed my seal, a fixed my seal, a fixed my seal a fixed my se

(Seal)

RECORDED: 03/07/2013

Notary Public: <u>Mul Damya</u>

TRADEMARK REEL: 004978 FRAME: 0145